Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1973 Assembly Bill 241

Contraction of the local distribution of the

Date published: May 30, 1974

CHAPTER 210, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 69.24 (1) (b) of the statutes, raising the fee for making corrections in certain records by registers of deeds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

69.24 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

69.24 (1) (b) A After one year from the date of the original entry, a fee of \$1 \$2 for making authorized corrections, alterations and additions.